

1811 B Street, Colorado Springs, CO 80906 / (719)576-0311 / stratmoorhillswater.org

## **NOTICE**

## Stratmoor Hills Water District Budget Workshop Meeting

The Board of Directors of the Stratmoor Hills Water District will hold a special meeting at the Stratmoor Hills Fire Protection District located at 2160 B Street on Wednesday, October 5, 2022 at 1:00 pm.

The meeting is schedule so that the Board of Directors can discuss the 2023 Budget in a Budget workshop with the District Staff.



1811 B Street, Colorado Springs, CO 80906 / (719)576-0311 / stratmoorhillswater.org

## **NOTICE**

## Stratmoor Hills Sanitation District Budget Workshop Meeting

The Board of Directors of the Stratmoor Hills Sanitation District will hold a special meeting at the Stratmoor Hills Fire Protection District located at 2160 B Street on Wednesday, October 5, 2022 at 1:00 pm.

The meeting is schedule so that the Board of Directors can discuss the 2023 Budget in a Budget workshop with the District Staff.



1811 B Street, Colorado Springs, CO 80906 / (719)576-0311 / stratmoorhillswater.org